-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Day	TS ONLY
1 Name of conveying and Carlot and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) William M. Drake	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MCI Communications Corporation Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 20, 1988 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 22001 Loudon County
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Ashburn State: VA Country: US Zip: 20147
Application or patent number(s): This . Patent Application No.(s) 0/858,491 Additional numbers att Name and address to whom correspondence encerning document should be mailed:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
	6. Total number of applications and patents
ame: Michael A. Wrenn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ame: Michael A. Wrenn ternal Address: 9854/003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
ternal Address: 9854/003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
eet Address: MCI, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
eet Address: MCI, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
eet Address: MCI, Inc. 33 19th Street NW Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
eet Address: MCI, Inc. 33 19th Street NW y: Washington te: DC Zip: 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
eet Address: 9854/003 eet Address: MCI, Inc. 33 19th Street NW y: Washington te: DC Zip: 20036 One Number: 202.736.6522	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
eet Address: 9854/003 eet Address: MCI, Inc. 33 19th Street NW y: Washington te: DC Zip: 20036 one Number: 202.736.6522 k Number: 202.736.6382	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-2491
ame: Michael A. Wrenn ternal Address: 9854/003 eet Address: MCI, Inc. 33 19th Street NW y: Washington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 10/20/04 WED 11:50 FAX 3033806814

· MCT

21002



roducts, Ideas, Inventions & Confidential Data Agreement

In consideration of my employment by MCI Communications Corporation and/or its subsidiaries and affiliated companies (hereinafter called the "Company"). I agree as follows:

- I agree that any inventions, discoveries, improvements, developments, devices, tools, machines, apparatus, appliances, designs, promotional ideas, practices, processes, formulas or products, useful in or related to the business in which the Company may at the time be an appliance or secured by me, sotely or jointly with others, or otherwise, during my term of employment (hereinafter called "Inventions"), will be disclosed promptly and fully to the Company and become the property of the Company.
- 2. At the request of the Company at any time or from time to time during my term of employment or after the termination thereof, without further compensation, and at the expense of the Company, I will make application in due form for letters patent, copyrights or trademarks, title and interest in and to said letters patent, copyrights and trademarks and the applications therefor.
- 3. I will at any time execute any and all Instruments and documents and do such further acts and things which the Company may deem desirable in connection with obtaining for the benefit of the Company the Inventions, including the application for letters patent, copyrights in and to such letters patent, copyrights or trademarks and the property rights and materials connected therewith and all continuations, property of the Company whether patented, copyrighted, registered or not.
- 4. Lacknowledge that during the course of my employment I gray some into the possession of knowledge and/or documents and/or information relating to the business of the Company, as well as the business of customers, vendors or other parties transacting business with Company, their manufacturing methods, processes, techniques, products, research or customer lists which are highly confidential. I further acknowledge that disclosure of such documents and/or information to anyone other than the officers or employees of the Company, on a need to know basis, would result in irreparable harm to the Company. Therefore, I agree not to disclose any such documents or his designee.
- 5. I acknowledge that disclosure of confidential documents and information, directly or indirectly, either during the term of my employment or thereafter, constitutes a violation of this Agreement and would be extremely detrimental to the rights and business of the Company-tion pertaining to the business of the Company to which I had access, and that I shall not retain any records, reports, notes, compilations or other recorded matter or any copies thereof relating to the Company's operations, activities; or business during the term of my employment.
- I attach hereto a complete list of all inventions made, discovered, developed, or conceived by me prior to my employment by the Company, and I declare these inventions shall be excluded from this Agraement.
- 7. This Agreement shall survive termination of my employment, irrespective of whether such termination is voluntary or involuntary.
- I agree that all of my obligations under this Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators or other legal representatives and that this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Company, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -2.0

day of Time and Sis

Employee

Luillian.

name printer

(name printed

M-102 (6-85)

PATENT

REEL: 015291 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 10/26/2004